

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARHUNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH DU/DR-A/6-1/UG-CBCS/21/702 Date: 10.06.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby informed to all concerned that in view of the present situation occurred due to the rapid spread of the COVID-19 pandemic all over the country and as recommended by the Committee constituted to support the University and Colleges in smooth conduct of academic affairs affected by the COVID-19 pandemic in 2021, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University has approved cancellation of the remaining courses (papers) of the B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. 5<sup>th</sup> Semester Examinations (Non CBCS) 2021 with immediate effect and the students, who have appeared or supposed to appear in the various courses of the 5<sup>th</sup> Semester Examinations are carried forward to the 6<sup>th</sup> Semester Classes with immediate effect.

It is further informed to all concerned that the marking of the courses supposed to be appeared by the eligible candidates in the remaining 5<sup>th</sup> Semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Examinations, 2021 shall be done by a tested scaling formula on the basis of the performance of the concerned student in the 6<sup>th</sup> Semester B.A., B.Sc. and B.Com. Examinations, 2021.

Issued with due approval under report to the Under Graduate Board and Academic Council, Dibrugarh University.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and the needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Principals/ Directors of the Affiliated Colleges/ Institutes affiliated to/permitted by Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 8. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.

10. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.